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Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the amount of honorarium being paid to the National Cadet Corps (NCC) officers remains unchanged for a long time;

(b) if so, whether there is a proposal to revise the same; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)
(a) Yes, Madam. The rates of honorarium admissible to Associate NCC Officers (ANOs) were last revised on 17th April, 2000 as under:-

(a) Senior Division Officers:

S. No. Rank Existing Rates Revised Rates

   Per Month (Rs.)

(i) Major  550  1100

(ii) Captain  500  1000

(iii) Lieutenant 450  900

(iv) 2nd Lt  400  800

(b) Junior Division Officers:

S. No. Rank Existing Rates Revised Rates

   Per Month (Rs.)

(i) Chief Officer 425  850

(ii) First Officer 400  800

(iii) Second Officer 375  750


(iv) Third Officer 350  700

(b) & (c): The payment of honorarium to ANOs is made by the State Governments/Union Territories for the schools run by them. Their consent to enhancing the existing rates of honorarium has been asked for.
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